

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH: AT AMARAVATI**

MAIN CASE No. **W.P.No.24354 of 2021**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| Sl. No. | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | OFFICE NOTE                 |
|---------|------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------|
| 1)      | 26-10-2021 | <p><b><u>CMR, J.</u></b></p> <p>Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Home takes notice for respondents 1 and 2 and requests time to obtain instructions.</p> <p>Issue notice to respondent Nos. 3 to 5.</p> <p>Post the matter after four weeks.</p> <div><b>CMR, J.</b><br/>CS</div> | Transferred to I.O. Folder. |

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|